
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11602 11260 11023 10824 10622 10487 10337 10225 10172 10098 10116 10131 10234 10421 10362 10448 10968 12223 12859 13332 13746 14111 14477 14621 305,042
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 788

JMJGU1 678 678 678 678 678 678 661 661 640 640 623 623 623 623 623 623 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,222
JMJGU2 678 678 678 678 678 678 661 661 640 640 623 623 623 623 623 623 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,222
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 592 597 597 597 597 597 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,368
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 695 695 695 695 685 685 660 660 650 640 640 630 630 630 630 630 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,443
TBINU2 695 695 695 695 685 685 660 660 650 640 640 630 630 630 630 630 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,443
TBINU3 695 695 695 695 685 685 660 660 650 640 640 630 630 630 630 630 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,443
PGPSU1(mfo) 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,656
PKLGU1(mfo) 101 101 150 150 193 250 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,332
PKLGU2(mfo) 111 111 131 140 150 250 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,301
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,452
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,452
KLPPGT13 219 191 172 137 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 134 134 219 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,691
KLPPGT14 219 191 172 137 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 134 134 219 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,691
MPSSGT1 161 161 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,356
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 105 111 111 108 111 112 2,534
PGLAGT11 307 254 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 323 252 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,486
PGLAGT12 307 254 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 322 252 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,486
PLPSGT13 216 187 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,590
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 185 213 213 210 213 213 4,175
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 185 213 213 209 213 213 4,173
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 99 88 100 100 88 115 138 2,666
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 99 88 100 100 88 114 137 2,538
SKSPBK1 255 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 267 214 350 333 350 350 350 350 350 7,118
TJGSBK2A(dist) 291 235 194 125 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 119 119 179 230 290 347 347 347 347 347 347 6,588
TJGSBK2B(dist) 291 235 194 125 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 118 119 179 230 290 347 347 347 347 347 347 6,587
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PGPSU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,264
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGRIGT12(dist) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,193
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 213 213 209 213 213 2,772
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 33 33 391
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 690
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 600
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 665
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 686 686 661 661 642 642 633 633 633 633 633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,970
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 73 436
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 73 436
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 495
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 77 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,943
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 74 85 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 62 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,181
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,073
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 1,388
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,040
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 150 150 150 1,526
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 150 150 150 1,475
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 7 7 7 7 25 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 11 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1568 1910 2217 2426 2633 2569 2721 2733 2834 2864 2907 2937 2917 2897 2856 2170 1930 1097 1109 931 1067 909 962 950 37,713

TOTAL GEN 11580 11238 11001 10802 10600 10465 10315 10203 10150 10076 10094 10109 10212 10399 10340 10426 10946 12201 12837 13310 13724 14089 14455 14599 304,542

10-Nov-11
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14420 14197 14074 14358 14662 14955 14945 14948 14943 14896 14344 13846 13399 13203 13306 14047 14003 13928 13792 13562 13362 13021 12730 12443 305,042
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 788

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 16,222
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 16,222
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,368
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 677 16,443
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 677 16,443
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 677 16,443
PGPSU1(mfo) 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,656
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,332
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,301
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,452
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,452
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,691
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,691
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,356
PAKABK1A 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PAKABK1B 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PAKABK2A 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PAKABK2B 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PAKABK3A 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PAKABK3B 106 101 100 105 113 115 114 114 114 113 111 105 105 102 105 106 107 110 112 112 112 105 105 106 2,534
PGLAGT11 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,486
PGLAGT12 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,486
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,590
SGB3GT32 197 149 130 182 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 188 164 184 190 203 213 213 213 213 183 184 195 4,175
SGB3GT33 197 149 130 182 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 188 163 184 190 203 213 213 213 213 182 183 195 4,173
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 157 196 194 196 193 174 113 88 88 88 88 88 88 94 127 144 160 160 160 160 2,666
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 157 196 194 195 193 173 112 88 88 88 88 88 88 93 127 143 127 88 88 88 2,538
SKSPBK1 343 302 285 331 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 336 314 332 337 349 350 350 350 350 331 332 343 7,118
TJGSBK2A(dist) 347 347 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 6,588
TJGSBK2B(dist) 347 347 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 6,587
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,264
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGRIGT12(dist) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,193
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
SGB3GT31 196 149 130 182 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 188 163 183 190 203 213 213 213 213 182 0 0 2,772
KLPPGT11 33 30 27 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 31 33 33 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 391
PKLGGT9 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 690
PKLGGT8 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665
JMAHU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,970
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 73 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 73 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
SRDGGT5 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,943
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,181
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 0 0 1,073
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 1,388
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 1,040
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 138 100 0 0 0 0 1,526
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 137 0 0 0 0 0 1,475
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 0 0 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 30 0 0 150 150 150 65 25 10 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 15 10 10 70 70 45 15 15 15 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 35 20 20 111 83 30 35 35 35 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 14 4 4 14 11 14 13 14 13 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1144 1367 1490 1206 902 900 900 900 900 934 909 1189 1336 1282 1183 992 927 904 919 966 916 1027 1025 1093 37,713

TOTAL GEN 14402 14179 14056 14340 14644 14937 14927 14930 14925 14878 14326 13828 13381 13185 13284 14025 13981 13906 13770 13540 13340 12999 12708 12421 304,542




